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1 Thomas Bricknell Red Indi 329 329 29.9 11 30 30 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

2 Simon Kingsley Red Indi 265 265 26.5 10 R R 27 29 26 28 23 29 23 27 25 28

3 Andy Wilks Red Indi 240 240 26.7 9 27 29 26 26 25 27 29 27 24

4 George Watson Red Indi 228 228 25.3 9 25 28 22 28 24 25 23 28 25

5 Stuart Beare Red Indi 219 219 24.3 9 R 25 23 29 18 22 25 28 26 23

6 John Firth Red Indi 209 209 26.1 8 29 25 27 27 29 25 21 26

7 Boyd Webster Red Indi 93 93 23.3 4 22 28 19 N 24

8 David Webster Red Indi 83 83 27.7 3 30 27 26

9 Mike Salton Red Indi 70 70 23.3 3 26 24 20

10 Harry Barr Red Indi 68 68 22.7 3 29 21 18

11 Ian Wright Red Indi 66 66 22 3 24 20 22

12 Matt Sharp Red Indi 53 53 26.5 2 26 27

13 Josh Veale Red Indi 30 30 30 1 30
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1 Alan Murton Blue Indi 259 259 23.6 11 24 26 21 23 28 20 24 24 23 19 27

2 Peter Fensom Blue Indi 226 226 25.1 9 28 27 20 26 23 27 R 22 24 29 R

3 John Cole Blue Indi 179 179 19.9 9 21 23 19 20 21 20 20 16 19

4 Stewart Stamp Blue Indi 135 135 19.3 7 20 22 18 18 17 21 19

5 Jeff Armitstead Blue Indi 62 62 20.7 3 R 24 22 16

6 Francis Regan Blue Indi 56 56 18.7 3 23 17 16

7 Martin Grimwood Blue Indi 53 53 26.5 2 23 30

8 Peter Frost Blue Indi 24 24 24 1 24

9 Darren Underwood Blue Indi 22 22 22 1 22
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1 Bob Packham Red Live 148 148 29.6 5 30 30 30 28 30

2 Sam Beare Red Live 116 116 29 4 30 28 28 30

3 Alan Baker Red Live 54 54 27 2 27 27

4 Alastair Moffatt Red Live 30 30 30 1 30

5 Andrew Woodhead Red Live 26 26 26 1 26 R
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1 Mike Readings Blue Live 214 214 26.8 8 24 28 27 27 28 27 27 26

2 Simon Cowley Blue Live 103 103 25.8 4 25 26 29 23

3 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 56 56 28 2 28 28

4 Ryan Mckinney Blue Live 30 30 30 1 30

5 Francis Regan Blue Live 26 26 26 1 26

6 Sandy Veale Blue Live 25 25 25 1 25

7 Keith Parker Blue Live 22 22 22 1 22

8 Nick Beere Blue Live 21 21 21 1 21
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1 Alan Carr Rookie Live 221 221 20.1 11 15 17 19 24 23 17 16 27 26 21 16

2 David Simmons Rookie Live 78 78 13 6 12 19 17 9 13 8

3 Neil Campbell Rookie Indi 77 77 15.4 5 22 17 16 8 14

4 Clive Raymont Rookie Live 63 63 12.6 5 21 13 13 14 R R N 2

5 Paul Goodyear Rookie Indi 47 47 9.4 5 16 6 11 11 3

6 Graham Wilson Rookie Live 28 28 14 2 12 16

7 Stephen Mcferran Rookie Live 23 23 23 1 23

8 Alistair Morrison Rookie Live 21 21 21 1 21

9 Neil Davis Rookie Mix 6 6 3 2 5 1

10 Jamie Bartholomew Rookie Live 5 5 5 1 5
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All Live Axle Classes

BTRDA  Sporting Trials Championship - 2025
Independent Red Class

Independent Blue Class

Live Red Class

Live Blue Class

Rookie Class



1 Alan Carr Rookie Live 312 312 28.4 11 25 26 29 30 30 29 27 30 30 29 27

2 Mike Readings Blue Live 214 214 26.8 8 24 28 27 27 28 27 27 26

3 David Simmons Rookie Live 154 154 25.7 6 24 29 29 25 25 22

4 Bob Packham Red Live 148 148 29.6 5 30 30 30 28 30

5 Clive Raymont Rookie Live 127 127 25.4 5 29 25 27 28 R R N 18

6 Sam Beare Red Live 116 116 29 4 30 28 28 30

7 Simon Cowley Blue Live 103 103 25.8 4 25 26 29 23

8 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 56 56 28 2 28 28

9 Alan Baker Red Live 54 54 27 2 27 27

10 Graham Wilson Rookie Live 51 51 25.5 2 23 28

11 Ryan Mckinney Blue Live 30 30 30 1 30

12 Alastair Moffatt Red Live 30 30 30 1 30

13 Stephen Mcferran Rookie Live 28 28 28 1 28

14 Alistair Morrison Rookie Live 27 27 27 1 27

15 Francis Regan Blue Live 26 26 26 1 26

16 Andrew Woodhead Red Live 26 26 26 1 26 R

17 Sandy Veale Blue Live 25 25 25 1 25

18 Keith Parker Blue Live 22 22 22 1 22

19 Nick Beere Blue Live 21 21 21 1 21

20 Jamie Bartholomew Rookie Live 20 20 20 1 20

21 Neil Davis Rookie Live 17 17 17 1 17
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1 Thomas Bricknell Red Indi 329 329 29.9 11 30 30 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

2 Simon Kingsley Red Indi 264 264 26.4 10 R R 27 29 26 28 23 29 22 27 25 28

3 Alan Murton Blue Indi 252 252 22.9 11 24 26 20 22 28 20 24 23 22 16 27

4 Andy Wilks Red Indi 239 239 26.6 9 27 29 26 26 25 26 29 27 24

5 George Watson Red Indi 227 227 25.2 9 25 28 21 28 24 25 23 28 25

6 Peter Fensom Blue Indi 221 221 24.6 9 28 27 18 26 22 27 R 21 23 29 R

7 Alan Carr Rookie Live 221 221 20.1 11 15 17 19 24 23 17 16 27 26 21 16

8 Stuart Beare Red Indi 214 214 23.8 9 R 25 22 29 15 22 24 28 26 23

9 John Firth Red Indi 206 206 25.8 8 29 24 27 27 29 25 19 26

10 John Cole Blue Indi 151 151 16.8 9 19 22 17 18 20 16 17 7 15

11 Mike Readings Blue Live 126 126 15.8 8 14 20 15 14 17 18 16 12

12 Stewart Stamp Blue Indi 106 106 15.1 7 13 19 11 16 15 17 15

13 Bob Packham Red Live 101 101 20.2 5 23 18 21 17 22

14 Boyd Webster Red Indi 93 93 23.3 4 22 28 19 N 24

15 David Webster Red Indi 83 83 27.7 3 30 27 26

16 Sam Beare Red Live 81 81 20.3 4 21 19 18 23

17 David Simmons Rookie Live 78 78 13 6 12 19 17 9 13 8

18 Neil Campbell Rookie Indi 77 77 15.4 5 22 17 16 8 14

19 Mike Salton Red Indi 68 68 22.7 3 26 24 18

20 Simon Cowley Blue Live 63 63 15.8 4 15 14 25 9

21 Ian Wright Red Indi 63 63 21 3 24 18 21

22 Clive Raymont Rookie Live 63 63 12.6 5 21 13 13 14 R R N 2

23 Harry Barr Red Indi 60 60 20 3 27 21 12

24 Francis Regan Blue Mix 59 59 14.8 4 19 15 12 13

25 Jeff Armitstead Blue Indi 56 56 18.7 3 R 23 21 12

26 Martin Grimwood Blue Indi 53 53 26.5 2 23 30

27 Matt Sharp Red Indi 53 53 26.5 2 26 27

28 Paul Goodyear Rookie Indi 47 47 9.4 5 16 6 11 11 3

29 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 36 36 18 2 18 18

30 Alan Baker Red Live 35 35 17.5 2 17 18

31 Josh Veale Red Indi 30 30 30 1 30

32 Ryan Mckinney Blue Live 29 29 29 1 29

33 Graham Wilson Rookie Live 28 28 14 2 12 16

34 Alastair Moffatt Red Live 25 25 25 1 25

35 Stephen Mcferran Rookie Live 23 23 23 1 23

36 Ian Veale Red Indi 22 22 11 2 0 22

37 Alistair Morrison Rookie Live 21 21 21 1 21

38 Peter Frost Blue Indi 20 20 20 1 20

39 Darren Underwood Blue Indi 20 20 20 1 20

40 Keith Parker Blue Live 11 11 11 1 11

41 Andrew Woodhead Red Live 11 11 11 1 11 R

42 Sandy Veale Blue Live 11 11 11 1 11

43 Nick Beere Blue Live 6 6 6 1 6

44 Neil Davis Rookie Mix 6 6 3 2 5 1

45 Jamie Bartholomew Rookie Live 5 5 5 1 5
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1 Julian Fack Red Live 88 88 29.3 3 30 28 30

2 Dave Oliver Blue Live 57 57 28.5 2 28 29 N

Drivers Tiebreaks

Peter Fensom Beats Alan Carr by 1 to 0 x 2nd Place

Simon Cowley Beats Ian Wright by 1 to 0 x 6th Place

Ian Wright Beats Clive Raymont by 1 to 0 x 7th Place

Martin Grimwood Beats Matt Sharp by 1 to 0 x Wins

Nick Beere Beats Neil Davis by 1 to 0 x 25th Place

All Driver Classes

Post Historic Class



Independent Tiebreaks

Martin Grimwood Beats Matt Sharp by 1 to 0 x Wins


